Presented by: Mayor & Assembly

Introduced: Drafted by: 01/12/98 J.R. Corso

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1915

A Resolution Urging the State of Alaska to Provide for Northern Lynn Canal Day Boat Service Aboard the M/V Malaspina.

WHEREAS, a strong diversified economy requires an effective transportation system, and

WHEREAS, Alaska's unique and complex geography demands a diversified transportation infrastructure, and

WHEREAS, all Alaskans benefit from transportation of independent travelers, local residents, goods, and groceries aboard Alaska Marine Highway System vessels, and

WHEREAS, deployment of the M/V Malaspina in the North Lynn Canal would enhance the ability of the ferry system to serve individuals, businesses, and communities throughout the system;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- That the Assembly urges the Alaska Marine Highway System to undertake Section 1. deployment of the M/V Malaspina as a day boat serving Haines, Skagway, and Juneau.
- That the Assembly respectfully urges the Alaska Legislature and Governor Section 2. Knowles to work in concert to provide funding for Northern Lynn Canal day boat service aboard the M/V Malaspina.
- The Clerk shall distribute copies of this resolution to the Juneau Section 3. Legislative Delegation.

Section 4. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 12th day of January, 1998.

Jennis Egan, Mayor

Attest:

-2-

Res. 1915